Annual State Personal Income
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SA30 State economic profiles-- Alaska
1991

Place of residence profile (thousands of dollars)

Personal income
Derivation of personal income

Net earnings 1/

Personal current transfer receipts
Income maintenance 2/
Unemployment insurance compensation
Retirement and other

Dividends, interest, and rent
Personal dividend income
Personal interest income

Imputed interest
Monetary interest
Rental income of persons
Imputed rent
Monetary rent

Population (persons) 3/

13,206,523

9,724,160
1,462,618
171,267
100,800
1,190,551
2,019,745
422,845
1,452,102
291,365
1,160,737
144,798
45,321
99,477
570,193

Per capita incomes (dollars) 4/

Per capita personal income

Per capita net earnings

Per capita personal current transfer receipts

Per capitaincome maintenance

Per capita unemployment insurance benefits

23,161
17,054
2,565
300
177

1992

14,003,812

10,268,144
1,626,891
204,578
150,853
1,271,460
2,108,777
445,546
1,469,089
342,138
1,126,951
194,142
67,618
126,524
588,736

23,786
17,441
2,763
347
256
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1993

14,708,813

10,641,037
1,814,406
222,625
153,414
1,438,367
2,253,370
497,201
1,512,792
382,161
1,130,631
243,377
86,300
157,077
599,432

24,538
17,752
3,027
371
256

1994

15,112,637

10,758,540
1,854,658
235,923
125,809
1,492,926
2,499,439
600,036
1,587,382
380,354
1,207,028
312,021
117,898
194,123
603,308

25,050
17,833
3,074
391
209

1995

15,414,795

10,859,350
1,931,858
249,574
98,299
1,583,985
2,623,587
667,571
1,665,725
400,313
1,265,412
290,291
114,429
175,862
604,412

25,504
17,967
3,196
413
163
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160
170
171
172
173

180
190
200
201
202
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310

Per capita retirement and other
Per capita dividends, interest, and rent
Per capita dividends
Per capitainterest
Per capitarent
Place of work profile
Earnings by place of work ($000)
Wage and salary disbursements
Supplements to wages and salaries
Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds
Employer contributions for government social insurance
Proprietors income
Nonfarm proprietors income
Farm proprietors income
Total full-time and part-time employment
Wage and salary jobs
Number of proprietors
Number of nonfarm proprietors 5/
Number of farm proprietors
Average earnings per job (dollars)
Average wage and salary disbursements

Average nonfarm proprietors income

2,088
3,542
742
2,547
254

11,587,509
8,205,357
2,210,401
1,573,454

636,947
1,171,751
1,167,324

4,427
348,975
276,381
72,594
72,044
550
33,204
29,689
16,203

2,160
3,582
757
2,495
330

12,230,021
8,624,804
2,369,064
1,684,814

684,250
1,236,153
1,232,174

3,979
353,016
281,533
71,483
70,952
531
34,644
30,635
17,366
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2,400
3,759
829
2,524
406

12,699,234
8,935,177
2,482,011
1,751,659

730,352
1,282,046
1,276,218

5,828
360,585
287,350
73,235
72,706
529
35,218
31,095
17,553

2,475
4,143
995
2,631
517

12,886,357
9,147,535
2,505,040
1,752,250

752,790
1,233,782
1,226,938

6,844
365,748
290,564
75,184
74,660
524
35,233
31,482
16,434

2,621
4,341
1,104
2,756

480

13,002,917
9,255,801
2,466,268
1,719,862

746,406
1,280,848
1,272,909

7,939
367,324
291,110
76,214
75,680
534
35,399
31,795
16,820
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Footnotes for Table SA30

Total earnings less contributions for government social insurance adjusted to place of residence.

Consistslargely of supplemental security income payments; earned income tax credits; family assistance payments; general assistance payments; expenditures for food
under the supplemental program for women, infants, and children; food stamp payments; and other assistance payments.

Midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census. These population estimates were released by the Bureau of the Census in December 2005.

Type of income divided by midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census yields a per capita measure for that type of income.

Excludes limited partners.

grw DdDE

All state and local areadollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
« (L) Lessthan 10 jobs or less than $50,000, as appropriate, but the estimates for thisitem are included in the total.
« (N) Datanot available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System
Bureau of Economic Analysis
September 2006

http://www.bea.gov/bealregional /spi/action.cfm?satabl e=SA 30& sastate=02000& years=1995,1994,1993,1992,1991& printabl e=true& rformat=display (3 sur 3)2007-01-30 09:35:18



	bea.gov
	Annual State Personal Income


