SA30 State economic profiles -- Alaska

Code	Item	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995
	Place of residence profile (thousands of dollars)					
010	Personal income	13,206,523	14,003,812	14,708,813	15,112,637	15,414,795
	Derivation of personal income					
045	Net earnings 1/	9,724,160	10,268,144	10,641,037	10,758,540	10,859,350
050	Personal current transfer receipts	1,462,618	1,626,891	1,814,406	1,854,658	1,931,858
060	Income maintenance 2/	171,267	204,578	222,625	235,923	249,574
070	Unemployment insurance compensation	100,800	150,853	153,414	125,809	98,299
080	Retirement and other	1,190,551	1,271,460	1,438,367	1,492,926	1,583,985
090	Dividends, interest, and rent	2,019,745	2,108,777	2,253,370	2,499,439	2,623,587
091	Personal dividend income	422,845	445,546	497,201	600,036	667,571
092	Personal interest income	1,452,102	1,469,089	1,512,792	1,587,382	1,665,725
093	Imputed interest	291,365	342,138	382,161	380,354	400,313
094	Monetary interest	1,160,737	1,126,951	1,130,631	1,207,028	1,265,412
095	Rental income of persons	144,798	194,142	243,377	312,021	290,291
096	Imputed rent	45,321	67,618	86,300	117,898	114,429
097	Monetary rent	99,477	126,524	157,077	194,123	175,862
100	Population (persons) 3/	570,193	588,736	599,432	603,308	604,412
	Per capita incomes (dollars) 4/					
110	Per capita personal income	23,161	23,786	24,538	25,050	25,504
120	Per capita net earnings	17,054	17,441	17,752	17,833	17,967
130	Per capita personal current transfer receipts	2,565	2,763	3,027	3,074	3,196
140	Per capita income maintenance	300	347	371	391	413
150	Per capita unemployment insurance benefits	177	256	256	209	163

160	Per capita retirement and other	2,088	2,160	2,400	2,475	2,621
170	Per capita dividends, interest, and rent	3,542	3,582	3,759	4,143	4,341
171	Per capita dividends	742	757	829	995	1,104
172	Per capita interest	2,547	2,495	2,524	2,631	2,756
173	Per capita rent	254	330	406	517	480
	Place of work profile					
180	Earnings by place of work (\$000)	11,587,509	12,230,021	12,699,234	12,886,357	13,002,917
190	Wage and salary disbursements	8,205,357	8,624,804	8,935,177	9,147,535	9,255,801
200	Supplements to wages and salaries	2,210,401	2,369,064	2,482,011	2,505,040	2,466,268
201	Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds	1,573,454	1,684,814	1,751,659	1,752,250	1,719,862
202	Employer contributions for government social insurance	636,947	684,250	730,352	752,790	746,406
210	Proprietors' income	1,171,751	1,236,153	1,282,046	1,233,782	1,280,848
220	Nonfarm proprietors' income	1,167,324	1,232,174	1,276,218	1,226,938	1,272,909
230	Farm proprietors' income	4,427	3,979	5,828	6,844	7,939
240	Total full-time and part-time employment	348,975	353,016	360,585	365,748	367,324
250	Wage and salary jobs	276,381	281,533	287,350	290,564	291,110
260	Number of proprietors	72,594	71,483	73,235	75,184	76,214
270	Number of nonfarm proprietors 5/	72,044	70,952	72,706	74,660	75,680
280	Number of farm proprietors	550	531	529	524	534
290	Average earnings per job (dollars)	33,204	34,644	35,218	35,233	35,399
300	Average wage and salary disbursements	29,689	30,635	31,095	31,482	31,795
310	Average nonfarm proprietors' income	16,203	17,366	17,553	16,434	16,820

Footnotes for Table SA30

- 1. Total earnings less contributions for government social insurance adjusted to place of residence.
- 2. Consists largely of supplemental security income payments; earned income tax credits; family assistance payments; general assistance payments; expenditures for food under the supplemental program for women, infants, and children; food stamp payments; and other assistance payments.
- 3. Midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census. These population estimates were released by the Bureau of the Census in December 2005.
- 4. Type of income divided by midyear population estimates of the Bureau of the Census yields a per capita measure for that type of income.
- 5. Excludes limited partners.
- All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
- (L) Less than 10 jobs or less than \$50,000, as appropriate, but the estimates for this item are included in the total.
- (N) Data not available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System Bureau of Economic Analysis September 2006